
BOWLER AVG PIN FALL POINTS TEAM NAME EARNINGS

1 Mike Warren 70 204.80 9293 84 WARREN 4,800.00$  GAME 1

Chris Warren 60 250.30 WARREN 225

Andy Warren 50 225.00 CANNON 197

Sandi Charles 50 249.20 GAME 2

2 Paul Toal 70 222.00 9278 99 TOAL 3,200.00$  WARREN 228

Eric Collier 60 229.50 STEPHENS 202

Frank English 50 238.00 GAME 3

Bobby Holley 50 238.30 WARREN 234

3 TJ Johnson 70 223.10 9271 95 JOHNSON 2,400.00$  JOHNSON 218

Joe Lecroy 60 235.90 GAME 4

Bobby Wacker 50 231.20 WARREN 216

Billy Hutchinson 50 236.90 TOAL 205

4 Jim Stephens 70 214.70 9215 88 STEPHENS 2,000.00$  

Rick Cheshier 60 223.40

Royce Rusher 50 237.80

Jimmy Beavers 50 245.60

5 Jessie Cannon 70 222.00 8868 84 CANNON 1,600.00$  

Darin Wilson 60 207.40

Charles McLean 50 232.50

Brian Adams 50 226.30

6 Kenny Tynan 70 216.70 8707 83 TYNAN 1,200.00$  

Cliff Barnes 60 205.50

Chad Gordon 50 234.80

Chris Cranford 50 212.90

7 Floyd Carter 70 194.30 8843 79 CARTER 1,100.00$  

Steve Fuhrman 60 241.30

Brian Childress 50 220.60

Brian Linderman 50 228.10

8 Tom Crowe 70 218.60 9155 78 CROWE 1,000.00$  

Pete Thomas 60 222.20

Lee Lorts 50 234.90

Brain Hoffman 50 239.80

9 Rick Minier 70 215.20 8812 77 MINIER

Derek Williams 60 224.70

Rick Benard 50 219.10

Ronnie Sonnier 50 222.20

10 Randy Ham 70 212.90 8739 77 HAM

Joe King 60 216.00

Clint Shelton 50 230.30

Mike Marks 50 214.70

11 Pete Seibel 70 227.30 8868 74 SEIBEL

Robert Lawrence 60 210.70

Mark Busscher 50 210.50

Rickie Banister 50 235.40

12 Willie Wells 70 212.60 8889 67 WELLS

Tommy Walker 60 224.70

John Austin, Jr 50 221.90

Jon Delaney 50 229.80
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13 Shawn Rasti 70 209.10 8854 65 RASTI

Ted Lankford 60 210.10

Greg Short 50 232.80

Steve Merten 50 233.40

14 Bill Nichols 70 223.20 9076 64 NICHOLS

John Burkett 60 234.50

Tony Lanning 50 221.90

Clint Owens 50 228.00

15 Stan Wilkie 70 208.20 9012 64 WILKIE

Guy Foster 60 213.90

Terry Orr 50 246.70

Jeff Clark 50 231.60

16 Randy Summers 70 231.20 9040 63 SUMMERS

Cl.McQueen/Cherubini 60 219.40  

Walter Ferrier 50 232.10

Greg Derrick 50 221.40

17 Paul MCCordic 70 221.00 8761 63 MCCORDIC

David Smith 60 210.70

Chris Hibbitts 50 215.90

Clint Dacy 50 229.50

18 Bill Ferguson 70 214.70 8704 62 FERGUSON

Mike McHugh 60 225.30

Mark Markham 50 205.50

Scott Webb 50 224.90

19 Paul Pender 70 198.00 8789 59 PENDER

Kurt Gengelbach 60 223.30

Mike Bailey 50 229.80

Greg Kemp 50 227.80

20 Jesse Jackson 70 201.00 8817 56 JACKSON

Jeff Janssen 60 224.20

Denver Neely 50 235.40

Jim Bomboy 50 220.20

21 Randy Turner 70 197.70 8701 56 TURNER

Eddy Kelley 60 219.60

Kirk Aduddell 50 225.50

Mark Scroggins 50 227.30

22 Alan Gohlke 70 207.50 8666 55 GOHLKE

Luis Gregorich 60 220.20

Doug Brown 50 230.90

Troy Cummings 50 208.00

23 Doug Barron 70 209.60 8609 54 BARRON

Mike Moscato 60 230.20

Scot Nack 50 213.70

Jason Shuffield 50 207.40

24 John Servantes 70 184.90 8366 34 SERVANTES

Keith Hensley 60 213.20

Stoney Burke 50 216.60

John Williams 50 222.00



MATCH PLAY SATURDAY 9:45 am 5 GAMES

MATCH PLAY SUNDAY, 8:45 AM 5 GAMES

BAKER FINALS SUNDAY, IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING LAST GAME OF MATCH PLAY

TEAM # TEAM NAME 70 60 50 50

1 WILKIE Stan Wilkie Guy Foster Terry Orr Jeff Clark

2 SUMMERS Randy Summers Clarence McQueen Walter Ferrier Greg Derrick

3 TURNER Randy Turner Eddy Kelley Kirk Addudell Mark Scroggins

4 MCCORDIC Paul McCordic David Smith Chris Hibbitts Clint Dacy

5 GOHLKE Alan Gohlke Luis Gregorich Doug Brown Troy Cummings

6 JOHNSON TJ Johnson Joe Lecroy Bobby Wacker Billy Hutchinson

7 HAM Randy Ham Joe King Clint Shelton Mike Marks

8 CANNON Jessie Cannon Darin Wilson Charles McLEan Brian Adams

9 PENDER Paul Pender Kurt Gengelbach Mike Bailey Greg Kemp

10 CARTER Floyd Carter Steve Fuhrman Brian Childress Brian Linderman

11 STEPHENS Jim Stephens Rick Cheshier Royce Rusher Jimmy Beavers

12 WARREN Mike Warren Chris Warren Andy Warren Sandi Charles

13 WELLS Willie Wells Tommy Walker John Austin, Jr Darin DeSelm

14 CROWE Tom Crowe Pete Thomas Lee Lorts Brian Hoffman

15 NICHOLS Bill Nichols John Burkett Tony Lanning Clint Owens

16 SEIBEL Pete Seibel Robert Lawrence Mark Busscher Rickie Banister

17 RASTI Shawn Rasti Ted Lankford Greg Short Steve Merten

18 MINIER Rick Minier Derek Williams Rick Benard Ronnie Sonnier

19 FERGUSON Bill Ferguson Mike McHugh Mark Markham Scott Webb

20 JACKSON Jesse Jackson Jeff Janssen Denver Neely Jim Bomboy

21 TOAL Paul Toal Eric Collier Frank English Bobby Holley

22 SERVANTES John Servantes Keith Hensley Stoney Burke John Williams

23 BARRON Doug Barron Mike Moscato Scot Nack Jason Shuffield

24 TYNAN Kenny Tynan Cliff Barnes Chad Gordon Chris Cranford

2 Points for individual wins

6 Points for team wins

14 Points Possible for sweep!



# SASBA MEMBER GAME 1 GAME 2 GAME 3 GAME 4 GAME 5 GAME 6 GAME 7 GAME 8 GAME 9 GAME 10 TOTAL Avg

1 Stan Wilkie 203 161 205 214 200 236 203 225 225 210 2082 208.20

1 Guy Foster 192 258 193 202 247 223 160 226 226 212 2139 213.90

1 Terry Orr 300 245 289 257 244 227 204 237 227 237 2467 246.70

1 Jeff Clark 216 260 244 195 226 225 238 229 290 193 2316 231.60

2 Randy Summers 190 245 213 259 248 268 224 225 247 193 2312 231.20

2 Cl. McQueen/Art Cherubini 248 216 228 232 215 213 213 200 197 232 2194 219.40

2 Walter Ferrier 181 236 216 234 235 236 259 256 215 253 2321 232.10

2 Greg Derrick 206 228 214 211 235 222 226 200 236 236 2214 221.40

3 Randy Turner 201 226 173 197 194 206 217 185 195 183 1977 197.70

3 Eddy Kelley 198 194 217 223 194 279 161 206 278 246 2196 219.60

3 Kirk Aduddell 235 236 190 225 236 246 226 204 237 220 2255 225.50

3 Mark Scroggins 231 202 220 247 257 214 246 215 193 248 2273 227.30

4 Paul McCordic 204 216 225 224 228 204 246 247 202 214 2210 221.00

4 David Smith 236 226 196 225 191 222 208 224 155 224 2107 210.70

4 Chris Hibbitts 247 214 194 163 173 266 193 222 210 277 2159 215.90

4 Clint Dacy 187 290 193 234 206 286 197 268 198 236 2295 229.50

5 Alan Gohlke 226 180 215 210 189 187 238 211 213 206 2075 207.50

5 Luis Gregorich 255 213 226 182 191 248 227 226 216 218 2202 220.20

5 Doug Brown 169 266 300 211 192 257 240 244 212 218 2309 230.90

5 Troy Cummings 170 202 212 210 193 205 234 215 205 234 2080 208.00

6 TJ Johnson 211 215 246 181 226 300 206 186 213 247 2231 223.10

6 Joe Lecroy 222 193 247 248 278 206 268 247 236 214 2359 235.90

6 Bobby Wacker 217 259 226 268 190 229 248 236 215 224 2312 231.20

6 Billy Hutchinson 279 222 196 278 219 226 212 235 244 258 2369 236.90

7 Randy Ham 243 193 191 219 225 226 205 211 193 223 2129 212.90

7 Joe King 197 236 201 166 272 254 212 140 226 256 2160 216.00

7 Clint Shelton 245 237 235 184 268 220 211 201 245 257 2303 230.30

7 Mike Marks 209 225 218 183 224 224 173 226 218 247 2147 214.70

8 Jessie Cannon 191 191 147 247 248 268 247 219 258 204 2220 222.00

8 Darin Wilson 192 171 267 175 201 238 228 211 212 179 2074 207.40

8 Charles McLean 248 233 217 244 214 226 205 268 244 226 2325 232.50

8 Brian Adams 267 222 195 208 208 196 246 255 234 232 2263 226.30

9 Paul Pender 228 148 167 195 170 182 206 213 215 256 1980 198.00

9 Kurt Gengelbach 190 215 217 243 245 254 184 225 279 181 2233 223.30

9 Mike Bailey 211 208 192 278 216 238 264 247 196 248 2298 229.80

9 Greg Kemp 278 239 245 191 195 191 203 269 254 213 2278 227.80

10 Floyd Carter 228 182 192 216 178 211 211 174 195 156 1943 194.30

10 Steve Fuhrman 269 256 205 244 216 257 224 257 248 237 2413 241.30

10 Brian Childress 170 226 236 215 255 207 212 228 212 245 2206 220.60

10 Brian Linderman 204 230 201 268 247 258 195 206 224 248 2281 228.10

11 Jim Stephens 204 222 180 213 232 233 236 212 234 181 2147 214.70

11 Rick Cheshier 214 188 224 227 215 247 238 196 244 241 2234 223.40

11 Royce Rusher 260 252 196 247 234 279 246 238 224 202 2378 237.80

11 Jimmy Beavers 259 259 246 225 214 279 257 245 247 225 2456 245.60



# SASBA MEMBER GAME 1 GAME 2 GAME 3 GAME 4 GAME 5 GAME 6 GAME 7 GAME 8 GAME 9 GAME 10 TOTAL Avg

12 Mike Warren 202 170 206 246 214 168 170 221 234 217 2048 204.80

12 Chris Warren 259 223 257 226 228 279 279 298 221 233 2503 250.30

12 Andy Warren 214 209 214 168 245 214 236 226 279 245 2250 225.00

12 Sandi Charles 232 256 247 276 246 235 289 227 246 238 2492 249.20

13 Willie Wells 235 226 174 228 236 193 222 194 225 193 2126 212.60

13 Tommy Walker 231 216 227 257 256 212 225 193 192 238 2247 224.70

13 John Austin, Jr 200 279 227 232 202 187 222 259 210 201 2219 221.90

13 Jon Delaney 237 216 247 234 201 230 300 200 206 227 2298 229.80

14 Tom Crowe 208 217 248 175 195 222 279 214 202 226 2186 218.60

14 Pete Thomas 235 212 216 196 195 279 234 208 213 234 2222 222.20

14 Lee Lorts 248 235 245 227 244 226 236 246 226 216 2349 234.90

14 Brian Hoffman 184 223 236 207 247 297 237 285 226 256 2398 239.80

15 Bill Nichols 214 221 202 227 235 257 221 199 188 268 2232 223.20

15 John Burkett 227 238 202 248 217 256 236 226 254 241 2345 234.50

15 Tony Lanning 214 228 213 170 216 275 237 218 203 245 2219 221.90

15 Clint Owens 231 202 229 205 228 214 237 268 270 196 2280 228.00

16 Pete Seibel 238 264 202 222 212 218 237 199 237 244 2273 227.30

16 Robert Lawrence 212 227 193 179 167 258 206 233 235 197 2107 210.70

16 Mark Busscher 222 236 181 234 225 201 147 226 207 226 2105 210.50

16 Ricki Banister 239 236 245 268 226 247 244 203 239 207 2354 235.40

17 Shawn Rasti 187 225 204 191 212 267 216 232 192 165 2091 209.10

17 Ted Lankford 257 203 226 224 182 225 206 196 189 193 2101 210.10

17 Greg Short 279 236 202 191 240 258 255 180 228 259 2328 232.80

17 Steve Merten 268 257 209 191 245 246 212 250 201 255 2334 233.40

18 Rick Minier 212 194 237 203 173 258 236 225 192 222 2152 215.20

18 Derek Williams 184 279 161 215 265 171 268 227 221 256 2247 224.70

18 Rick Benard 247 248 194 258 175 236 256 201 171 205 2191 219.10

18 Ronnie Sonnier 224 269 205 198 238 220 218 232 204 214 2222 222.20

19 Bill Ferguson 216 267 246 210 159 246 182 190 238 193 2147 214.70

19 Mike McHugh 245 258 233 184 222 240 214 228 215 214 2253 225.30

19 Mark Markham 258 194 201 183 196 202 227 246 146 202 2055 205.50

19 Scott Webb 211 248 222 203 258 225 200 258 165 259 2249 224.90

20 Jesse Jackson 161 224 225 192 192 211 204 244 184 173 2010 201.00

20 Jeff Janssen 227 245 247 211 169 268 237 197 186 255 2242 224.20

20 Denver Neely 227 223 183 248 236 256 279 273 259 170 2354 235.40

20 Jim Bomboy 186 243 249 199 233 266 188 216 245 177 2202 220.20

21 Paul Toal 259 236 261 202 204 193 234 222 207 202 2220 222.00

21 Eric Collier 229 248 204 237 187 206 245 244 247 248 2295 229.50

21 Frank English 245 216 236 246 210 257 255 201 258 256 2380 238.00

21 Bobby Holley 247 249 216 236 229 224 247 257 255 223 2383 238.30

22 John Servantes 164 186 223 204 171 226 144 173 178 180 1849 184.90

22 Keith Hensley 214 180 248 200 196 173 182 235 257 247 2132 213.20

22 Stoney Burke 214 223 205 219 228 195 226 190 243 223 2166 216.60

22 John Williams 236 227 211 235 238 202 226 213 188 244 2220 222.00

23 Doug Barron 205 206 200 233 233 193 245 155 181 245 2096 209.60

23 Mike Moscato 188 226 245 191 206 269 214 258 227 278 2302 230.20

23 Scot Nack 202 247 217 256 188 230 174 233 198 192 2137 213.70

23 Jason Shuffield 201 192 203 203 166 187 245 213 217 247 2074 207.40

24 Kenny Tynan 265 194 174 198 216 226 168 289 209 228 2167 216.70

24 Cliff Barnes 194 239 190 171 259 184 214 202 200 202 2055 205.50

24 Chad Gordon 224 232 278 266 192 187 214 278 200 277 2348 234.80

24 Chris Cranford 205 213 248 234 169 233 225 194 204 204 2129 212.90



 SASBA FOURSOME Jan 4, 2026

JBs Allen Bowl

Pos # TEAM PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF POINTS PIN FALL

1 6 JOHNSON 10 929 10 889 12 915 12 975 12 913 56 4621
2 21 TOAL 14 980 8 949 10 917 14 921 2 830 48 4597
3 24 TYNAN 14 888 2 877 10 890 12 878 10 836 48 4369
4 13 WELLS 10 903 12 937 2 875 12 951 10 894 46 4560
5 2 SUMMERS 2 825 10 924 10 871 13 936 10 933 45 4489
6 16 SEIBEL 12 911 12 963 2 821 12 903 4 830 42 4428
7 8 CANNON 10 898 2 824 4 826 12 883 14 871 42 4302
8 17 RASTI 12 991 12 921 12 841 0 797 4 879 40 4429
9 10 CARTER 3 871 12 894 10 834 2 943 12 896 39 4438

10 11 STEPHENS 12 937 4 921 2 846 10 912 10 895 38 4511
11 19 FERGUSON 12 930 10 967 4 902 2 780 10 835 38 4414
12 1 WILKIE 12 911 6 932 12 931 2 868 4 917 36 4559
13 18 MINIER 2 867 12 990 6 797 12 874 4 851 36 4379
14 7 HAM 4 894 12 891 4 845 2 752 14 989 36 4371
15 12 WARREN 2 907 4 858 4 924 12 916 12 933 34 4538
16 20 JACKSON 2 801 12 935 12 904 2 859 4 830 32 4329
17 5 GOHLKE 4 820 2 861 12 953 10 813 0 765 28 4212
18 15 NICHOLS 2 886 10 889 2 846 2 850 10 896 26 4367
19 22 SERVANTES 0 828 2 816 12 887 2 858 10 833 26 4222
20 4 MCCORDIC 12 874 2 946 8 808 1 846 2 798 25 4272
21 9 PENDER 11 907 4 810 4 821 4 907 2 826 25 4271
22 14 CROWE 4 875 2 887 10 945 4 805 0 881 20 4393
23 3 TURNER 2 865 2 858 2 800 10 892 4 881 20 4296
24 23 BARRON 0 796 4 871 2 865 4 883 4 793 14 4208

840

GAME 5 GRAND TOTALSGAME 1 GAME 2 GAME 3 GAME 4



JBs Allen Bowl 6 7 8 9 10 GRAND TOTALS

POS. TEAM # TEAM NAME CO CO PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF POINTS PIN FALL

1 21 TOAL 48 4597 3 880 12 981 10 924 12 967 14 929 99 9278

2 6 JOHNSON 56 4621 11 961 12 934 4 904 0 908 12 943 95 9271

3 11 STEPHENS 38 4511 12 1038 12 977 12 891 14 949 0 849 88 9215

4 12 WARREN 34 4538 2 896 12 974 10 972 14 980 12 933 84 9293

5 8 CANNON 42 4302 4 928 10 926 12 953 14 948 2 811 84 8868

6 24 TYNAN 48 4369 11 830 2 821 10 963 2 813 10 911 83 8707

7 10 CARTER 39 4438 2 933 12 842 10 865 12 879 4 886 79 8843

8 14 CROWE 20 4393 12 1024 12 986 10 953 10 867 14 932 78 9155

9 18 MINIER 36 4379 2 885 12 978 13 885 2 788 12 897 77 8812

10 7 HAM 36 4371 12 924 2 801 1 778 12 882 14 983 77 8739

11 16 SEIBEL 42 4428 4 924 12 834 4 861 10 947 2 874 74 8868

12 13 WELLS 46 4560 3 822 14 969 2 846 0 833 2 859 67 8889

13 17 RASTI 40 4429 10 996 2 889 4 858 0 810 9 872 65 8854

14 15 NICHOLS 26 4367 12 1002 2 931 4 911 10 915 10 950 64 9076

15 1 WILKIE 36 4559 3 911 2 805 11 917 12 968 0 852 64 9012

16 2 SUMMERS 45 4489 10 939 2 922 2 881 4 895 0 914 63 9040

17 4 MCCORDIC 25 4272 12 978 2 844 10 961 2 755 12 951 63 8761

18 19 FERGUSON 38 4414 11 913 0 823 4 922 4 764 5 868 62 8704

19 9 PENDER 25 4271 2 865 2 857 14 954 12 944 4 898 59 8789

20 20 JACKSON 32 4329 12 1001 4 908 4 930 2 874 2 775 56 8817

21 3 TURNER 20 4296 12 945 2 850 0 810 12 903 10 897 56 8701

22 5 GOHLKE 28 4212 2 897 14 939 3 896 4 846 4 876 55 8666

23 23 BARRON 14 4208 2 879 12 878 12 859 2 823 12 962 54 8609

24 22 SERVANTES 26 4222 2 796 0 778 2 811 2 866 2 893 34 8366


